2nd Annual Tournament of Roses

Hosted by Michigan State University in East Lansing, MI

October 11-12, 2014

Official Tabulation Summary

930 IT v. 1141 A v. 1359 A v. 1142 II v. 1143 3
Northwood University L L W W L L W L CS OCS PD
=9 -12 4 3 -10 -5 4 -6 16 66 -31
1078 IT v. 1358 A v. 1356 A v. 1247 11 v. 1246 3- &6 -0
University of Miami-Ohio W W L A L L L L CS OCS PD
9 14 -5 3 -3 -3 -5 -7 21 63 3
1141 A v. 930 11 v. 1247 A v. 1246 11 v. 1355 6 - 2 -0
Loyola University Chicago W W W L W W L W CS OCS PD
9 12 1 2 2 9 -13 1 22 67 19
1142 IT v. 1899 A v. 1355 IT v. 930 A v. 1356 4 - 4 -0
Loyola University Chicago W W L L W W L L CS OCS PD
21 14 -13 -9 10 5 -11 -6 15 64 11
1143 II v. 1356 A v. 1358 II v. 1417 A v. 930 4 - 4 -0
Loyola University Chicago W L Y L L W L W CS OCS PD
2 -5 20 -7 =3 4 -4 6 15 64 13
1157 I v 1246 A v. 1418 II  v. 1856 A v. 1417 6- 2 -0
University of Cincinnati W% L W W L w W W CS OCS PD
2 -1 13 14 -1 3 8 2 15 70 40
1158 IT v. 1418 A v. 1360 A v. 1355 11 v. 1247 4 - 4 -0
University of Cincinnati w w W W L L L L CS OCS PD
3 11 1 1 -14 -10 -24 o5) 19 59 =37
1246 A v. 1157 II v. 1417 IT v. 1141 A v. 1078 5- 3 -0
Hillsdale College L W W Y L L W W CS OCS PD
=2 1 20 7 =2 =9 5 7 18 76 27
1247 I1 v. 1359 A v. 1141 I v. 1078 A v. 1158 7- 1 -0
Hillsdale College W W L A" W W W W CS OCS PD
13 17 -1 2 3 3 24 5 15 76 66
1355 A v. 1985 11 v. 1142 II v. 1158 A v. 1141 7- 1 -0
Ohio State University W W W W W W W L CS 0CSs PD
30 St 13 9 14 10 13 -1 18 69 119
1356 A v. 1143 11 v. 1078 A v. 1157 11 v. 1142 5- 3 -0
Ohio State University L W W L W L W W CS OCS PD
-2 5 5 =3 1 -3 11 6 17 66 20
1358 A v. 1078 II v. 1143 IT v. 1418 A v. 1985 4 - 4 -0
Eastern Michigan University IL, L L A L W W W CS OCS PD
-9 -14 -20 7 -7 6 1 5 13 66 -31
1359 A v. 1247 11 v. 930 II v. 1985 A v. 1899 2 - 6 -0
Eastern Michigan University L L L L L L W W CS OCS PD
-13 -17 -4 -3 -13 -6 13 20 14 57 -23
1360 A v. 1417 11 v. 1158 IT v. 1899 A v. 1418 3 - 65 -0
Eastern Michigan University L 1L, L L W W w L CS OCS PD
-2 -1 20 1 9 21
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1417 II V.
Michigan State University W
2
1418 A V.
Michigan State University 1L
-3
1899 A V.
Western Michigan University L
20!
1985 IT V.
Bye Buster L
30

Tabulation Room Notes
Round 3 Coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Team School

1355 Ohio State University
1247 Hillsdale College

1141 Loyola University Chicago
1157 University of Cincinnati
1246 Hillsdale College

Honorable Mention
1356 Ohio State University

Spirit of AMTA

1360

1158

-11

1142

14
1355

1246

1157

-14

1985

-13
1899

13

A v. 1143 11

W% IL I
3 -4 8

A v. 1358 II

A\ IL 1L,
7 -6 1

A v. 1360 11

L I I
20 -7 13

A v. 1359 II

W% W I
13 6 1

Outstanding Teams

Record
7 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 69, PD: 119)
7 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 76, PD: 66)
6 Wins (CS: 22, OCS: 67, PD: 19)
6 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 70, PD: 40)
5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 76, PD: 27)

5 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 66, PD: 20)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

27 Northwood University

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Side Name

18 Plaintiff Ellen Bertagnolli
18 Defense  Carly Gritton

18 Plaintiff Corey Debelak
17 Defense  Anna Wunderlick
17 Plaintiff ~ Jack Shannon

17 Defense  Olivia Romano
17 Plaintiff Shaun Lichti

16 Plaintiff Katelyn Wauligman
16 Defense  Keein Brown

15 Defense  Yancy Cobb

15 Plaintiff Zach Sander

15 Plaintiff Marla Bastien

15 Plaintiff Chris Ellis

15 Defense  Hannah Blazek
15 Plaintiff ~ Yancy Cobb

930

Team
1142
1157
1355
1985
1247
1141
1246
1158
1360
930
1157
1358
1356
1247
30

School

Loyola University Chicago
University of Cincinnati
Ohio State University

Bye Buster

Hillsdale College

Loyola University Chicago
Hillsdale College

University of Cincinnati
Eastern Michigan University
Northwood University
University of Cincinnati
Eastern Michigan University
Ohio State University
Hillsdale College
Northwood University

CS
18

CS
17

CS
13

CS
13
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0CS
57

0CS
56

0CS
51

0CS
58

PD
-34

PD
-40

PD
-131

PD
-12



Outstanding Attorneys

Points
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17

Side

Plaintiff
Defense
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Defense

Defense
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Defense
Plaintiff
Plaintiff

Name

Maya Rich

Aimee Frey
Lorellee Kumpschneider
Wyatt McDaniel
Ambris Saravanan
Courtney DeRoche
Dylan Hoover
Thomas Gibbs
Jack Shannon
Dominique Ritvo
Courtney DeRoche

Team
1360
1360
1142
1355
1143

1355
1247
1356
1247
1141
1355

School

Eastern Michigan University
Eastern Michigan University

Loyola University Chicago
Ohio State University
Loyola University Chicago
Ohio State University
Hillsdale College

Ohio State University
Hillsdale College

Loyola University Chicago
Ohio State University
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